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2024-2025 LCA CALENDAR 
 
 

Orientation Days Wed-Fri August 7-9 
1st Full Day of Classes Monday August 12 
Progress Reports Issued Wednesday September 11 
1st Quarter Ends Thursday October 10 
Report Cards Issued Tuesday October 22 

2nd Quarter Begins Tuesday October 15 
Progress Reports Issued Tuesday November 12 
2nd Quarter Ends Friday December 20 
Report Cards Issued Tuesday January 14 

3rd Quarter Begins Monday January 6 
Progress Reports Issued Wednesday February 5 
3rd Quarter Ends Friday February 28 
Report Cards Issued Tuesday March 18 

4th Quarter Begins Monday March 10 
Progress Reports Issued Friday April 4 
4th Quarter Ends Tuesday May 20 
Report Cards Issued Friday May 23 (9:00AM-11:00AM) 

Parent Orientation 
Parent Night 

Monday 
Monday 

August 5 
August 26 

Homecoming Week Mon-Fri October 21-25 
Junior Ring Ceremony Monday April 7 
Prom Thursday April 17 
Seniors’ Last Day Friday May 9 
High School Awards Thursday May 15 
High School Graduation Friday May 16 
PreK – 11th Last Day/Pre K Awards Tuesday May 20 
Kindergarten Graduation  Wednesday May 21 
8th Grade Awards Ceremony Thursday May 22 
Report Card Distribution Friday May 23 (9:00AM-11:00AM) 

 

Holidays: 
Labor Day September 2 
Fall Break October 11 & 14  
Thanksgiving November 25-29 
No Beyond the Bell December 20 
Christmas & New Year December 23-January 3 
MLK Jr. Day January 20 
Winter Break March 3-7 
Easter Break April 18-25 

 
 
 
 
 



LCA CALENDAR 2024-2025 
(Continued) 

Parent Orientation Night- 6 pm on Monday, August 5, 2024, at The Family Church 
 
PreK - 2nd Orientation August 7, 2024(The Family Church 10 am) 
 3rd - 5th Orientation August 8, 2024 (The Family Church 10 am) 
6th - 8th Orientation August 9, 2024 (Dining Hall 8 am) 
9th - 12th Orientation August 9, 2024 (Sportsplex 12 pm) 
Parent Night August 26, 2024 (Classrooms 6:30 pm) 

 
ACT Testing Dates: * 

 
Testing Date Registration Deadline  
September  August  
October  September  
December  November  
February  January  
April  March  
June  May  
July  June  

 
Re-registration for LCA families: 

Deadline January 16, 2025 
 
Registration for new families: 

Begins January 28, 2025 
 
Standardized Test: 
          April 7-9, 2025 
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DROP-OFF AND PICK-UP ANNOUNCEMENTS 
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY 

Mornings: 
 Yellow Car Tag:  Pre K-3rd and Siblings (4th -12th):  These students are to be dropped off under the 

pavilion. A staff member will be on duty from 7:20 AM – 7:55 AM to assist with the unloading of the 
students. 

 Blue Car Tag:  5th and 6th  and Siblings in (6th-12th):  When dropping off these students, please park 
and allow them to unload themselves (in Lot B). The drop-off under the pavilion is being reserved for K4-
3rd grade. In order to avoid any congestion at the 7:50 bell, we want to remind you that students can be 
brought as early as 7:20 AM. All students using this lot should have an umbrella in their book sack. 

 Red Car Tag:  6th-12th Grade Only:  When dropping off these students, enter Lot C (Church Lot) via 
Armor & Haydite Avenue, park in the front of the Church and allow them to unload themselves, then exit 
onto Stone Avenue.  DO NOT exit back onto Haydite Avenue because it is a one-way entrance.  All 
students using this lot should have an umbrella in their book sack. 
 
To enter Lot A between the hours of 7:20-8:00, you must enter from Stone Ave. (the entrance from 
Portland Ave. will be blocked off at those times). 

 
Afternoons: 
 Students are available to be picked up at the following times: 

 
• Pre K & K 2:25     optional (contact the teacher at lease 24 hours in advance)  
• Pre K & K    2:40 this time is only for parents who have a Pre K or a Kindergarten student 
• 1st & 2nd 2:45  this time is only for parents who have a 1st or 2nd grader and possibly a   

 Pre K/Kindergarten student 
• 3rd & 4th 2:50 this time is only for parents who have a 3rd-4th grader and possibly a  

  student in Pre K through 2nd  
• 5th 2:55 this time is only for parents who have a 5th-8th grader and possibly a                                  

  student in Pre K through 4th  
• 6th-12th  3:00 Students are to walk to their respective cars in Lots B or C. 

 
Student Drivers:   

• They will enter on Haydite Avenue in the mornings and exit on Stone Avenue in the afternoon. 
• Student Drivers will park in their designated lot for their parking permit. 
• Student Drivers must have a car tag to pick up younger students.  

 
Traffic Officer: 
At present, our traffic officer is on duty every morning and every afternoon. He will also allow several cars to 
accumulate at the end of Portland Avenue before stopping University Avenue traffic to allow the cars to exit. The 
officer will do his/her best to keep Portland traffic flowing, however, University Avenue is a state highway and 
therefore, the officer must not cause University’s traffic to become overly congested. While the traffic officer is 
directing traffic on University during morning drop-off and afternoon pickup, do not use your cell phone and pay 
close attention to the officer’s directions.  Anyone who is not paying attention due to being distracted by their 
mobile device while an officer is attempting to direct traffic will be cited under Louisiana law. 
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Lafayette Christian Academy Administration and General Email 
Addresses 

 
Mr. Broussard, PreK-8th Principal broussard@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Koch, High School Principal kkoch@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Admissions  admissions@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Records  bbellard@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
High School Guidance  sdupuis@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Attendance Clerk  pmuller@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Billing and Tuition  jacobbroussard@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Athletics  athletics@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
General Information  info@lafayettechristianacademy.com 

 
Lafayette Christian Academy Teacher Email Addresses 

 
Mrs. Comeaux  bcomeaux@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Gesch   agesch@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. K. Parker  k.parker@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Bickford  abickford@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Ms. Broussard  nbroussard@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Chambers  bchambers@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Jones  vjones@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Barron  bbarron@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Laseter  dlaseter@lafayettechristianacademy.com        
Mrs. Johnson  jjohnson@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Marks  cmarks@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Richard  jrichard@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Leger   sleger@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Ruddock  aruddock@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Thibodeaux  jthibodeaux@lafayettechristianacademy.com  
Mrs. Anderson  banderson@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Marzell  jmarzell@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Thomas  athomas@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Ms.  Barney  gbarney@lafayettechristianacademy.com  
Mrs. Bower  sbower@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. T. Romero  tromero@lafayettechristianacademy.com  
Mrs. Babineaux  jbabineaux@lafayettechristianacademy.com  
Mrs. M. Broussard  mbroussard@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Langlinais  clanglinais@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Gautreau  agautreau@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. A. Parker  aparker@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mr. Galloway  gtheriot@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Bentley  mgalloway@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. J. Broussard  jbroussard@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Harson  jharson@lafayettechristianacademy.com  
Mrs. Nugent  lnugent@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Coach Thurmon  ethurmon@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Coach Walker  lwalker@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Coach Craft  hlandry@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Coach Robichaux  arobichaux@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mr. Bergeron   dbergeron@lafayettechristianacademy.com   
Mrs. A. Broussard   alibrousard@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mr. Bourque  bbourque@lafayettechristianacademy.com  
Mrs. Calais   ncalais@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Ms. A. Chambers   achambers@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mr. Chambers   jchambers@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Choate    cchoate@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mr. Davis  jdavis@lafayettechristianacademy.com  
Mrs. Doucet   mdoucet@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Everett   teverett@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Huval   lhuval@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
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Mr. Fontenot  mfontenot@lafayettechristianacademy.com  
 
Mr. Jackson   jjackson@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Ms. Kibodeaux   tkibodeaux@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mr. LaBerteaux   jlaberteaux@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mr Lochard  zlochard@lafayettechristianacademy.com  
Mr. Le    dle@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Lollis   tlollis@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Miller   kmiller@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Ms. Resweber   kresweber@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mr. Rogers   erogers@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Savoy   jsavoy@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mr. Standiford   mstandiford@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Taylor   ltayor@lafayettechristianacademy.com 
Mrs. Trahan   atrahan@lafayettechristianacademy.com 

 
 
(PON 7/22/24) 



                                                                    Hot Lunch Menu 2024 - 2025 
                                  Bottled water or milk and dessert will be served with all hot and cold meals 

        August 12Th -August 16th                                                                                 August 19th – August 23rd   
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Spaghetti w/ meat sauce 
Steamed vegetable 

          Garlic bread 

Pork stew 
Rice 

                Corn 

Breaded Chicken patty 
Mac & cheese 
Green beans 

Hamburger steak 
Rice & gravy 
Green beans 

Hot dog w/ chili 
On bun 

Fries 

 

          August 26th - August 30th                                                                           Sept 3rd – Sept 6th   
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Chicken & sausage 
Jambalaya 

Corn 

Ground beef tacos 
W/ fixings 

Spanish rice 
Corn 

Fried chicken tenders 
Man & cheese  

Buttered carrots 

Baked pork chop 
Rice  

Brown gravy 
Green beans 

BBQ Burger 
On bun 

Potato chips 
 

 

        Sept 9th – Sept 13th                                                                                         Sept 16th – Sept 20th  
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Hot dogs w/ chili 
On bun 

Seasoned fries 

Sausage & potato stew 
Rice 

Green beans 

Chicken fettuccine 
Butter carrots 

Dinner roll  

Hamburger steak 
Mashed potato w/ gravy 

Green beans 

Hot ham and cheese 
Sandwich 

Fries 

 
      Sept 23rd – Sept 27th                                                                                                Sept 30th – October 4th  

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Red beans & sausage 

Rice 
Cornbread 

   

Chicken Stew 
Rice 

Green beans 

Chicken Tenders 
Loaded potatoes 

Broccoli / Roll 

Chili  
With fixings 
Corn chips 

Hot dog w/ chili 
On bun 

Fries 

 

Cold lunch menu options: 
Salad, deli meat, cheese, cherry tomatoes, crackers, salad dressing, dessert 
Sandwich, Ciabatta bread, deli meat, cheese, dessert, 

                      *Menu subject to change based on availability* Please see Knighly News. 

 
 
 

          October 7th – October 10th                                                                                October 15th – October 18th  
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Beef stew 

Rice 
Green beans 

 

BBQ Burger 
On bun 

Season fries 

Pork & sausage stew 
Rice 
Corn 

Spaghetti w/ 
Meat sauce 

Steamed vegetables 
Garlic bread 

BBQ Hamburger 
On bun 

Steak fries 

     

       October 21st - October 25th                                                                October 28th – November 1st                        
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Chicken tenders 
Loaded potatoes 

Broccoli 
Roll 

Grilled cheese sandwich 
French fries 
Slice pickle 

Sloppy joe 
Corn on cobb 
Garlic bread 

Chicken Alfredo 
Steamed vegetables 

Dinner roll 

Nachos w/ 
Chili, cheese 
sour cream 

peppers 



                                                                    Hot Lunch Menu 2024 - 2025 
                                  Bottled water or milk and dessert will be served with all hot and cold meals 

      November 4th – November 8th                                                                      November 11th – November 15th   
Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday  

Red beans w/rice 
Sausage 

Cornbread 

Fried chicken breast 
Mac and cheese 

Steamed vegetable 

Baked pork chop 
Rice and gravy 

Corn 

Chicken and sausage 
Gumbo 

Rice 
Potato salad 

BBQ Burger  
On bun  

Potato chips  

  
       November 18th – November 22nd                                                                December 2nd – December 6th   

Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday  
Chicken & sausage 

Jambalaya 
Green beans 

Beef fajita 
W/ fixings 

Spanish rice 

Oven BBQ Chicken 
Rice Dressing 
Baked Beans 
Dinner roll 

Pork Stew 
Rice 

Mixed Vegetables 

Pepperoni pizza 
Side salad 

  
       December 9th – December 13th                                                                     December 16th - December 20th   

Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday  
Sloppy joe   

Potato wedges  
Pickle  

BBQ Pork Chop  
Mac & Cheese  
Baked beans  

Roll   

Chicken Alfredo   
California vegetables  

Dinner Roll  

Chili W/ fixings  
Corn chips  

Corn  

          Lasagna   
     Green beans  
      Garlic bread         

  
  
    January 6th – January 10th                                                                                  January 13th – January 17th   

Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday  
Breaded chicken breast 

Loaded potatoes  
Green beans 

Chicken and sausage 
Gumbo 

Rice 
Potato salad 

Meatloaf 
Mashed potatoes 

Green beans 

Chicken teriyaki 
Noodles 

Steamed vegetables 
Egg roll 

Hot dog w/ chili 
On bun 

Steak fries 

      January 21st - January 24th                                                                               January 27th – January 31st   
Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday  
Pork stew  

Rice  
Corn  

Chicken Teriyaki  
Egg rolls  
Noodles  

Vegetables  

Chicken tenders  
Dirty rice  

Baked beans  

Sausage & potato  
Stew  
Rice  

Green Beans  

BBQ Hamburger  
Sandwich  
Steak fries  

          
     February 3rd – February 7th                                                                              February 10th - February 14th   

Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday  
Red beans & rice 

W/ sausage 
Cornbread 

Fried chicken breast 
On bun 
Chips 

Spaghetti w/meat sauce 
Corn 

Garlic bread 
Beef stew 

Rice 
Green beans 

BBQ Burger 
On bun 
Chips 

          
Cold lunch menu options: 
Salad, deli meat, cheese, cherry tomatoes, crackers, salad dressing, dessert 
Sandwich, Ciabatta bread, deli meat, cheese, dessert, 

                      *Menu subject to change based on availability* Please see Knighly News. 

  
  
  



                                                                    Hot Lunch Menu 2024 - 2025 
                                  Bottled water or milk and dessert will be served with all hot and cold meals 

February 17th – February 21st                                                                 February 24th   - February 28th  
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Hamburger steak 
Rice 

Green beans 

Breaded chicken patty 
Loaded potatoes 

Broccoli 
Roll 

Hot dog 
W/ chili 

Season fries 

Chicken and sausage 
Gumbo  

Rice 
Potato salad 

BBQ Burger on bun 
Steak fries 

 

March 10th   – March 14th                                                                         March 17th   – March 21st   
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Spaghetti w/ meat sauce 
Buttered corn 
Garlic bread 

Beef Stew 
Rice 
Peas 

Chicken Fettuccine  
Peas & Carrots 

Dinner roll 

BBQ chicken breast 
On bun 

Mac & cheese 
Baked beans 

      Hot dog w/ chili 
             On bun 
          Steak fries 

 

March 24th - March 28th                                                                            March 31st – April 4th  
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Chicken fajita wraps 
Spanish rice 
Italian Blend 

Smothered pork  
Gravy 
Rice 

Green beans 

Breaded chicken patty 
Dirty rice 

Buttered Carrots 

Sausage & potato 
Stew w/ rice 

Peas & carrots 
 

BBQ burger  
On bun 

Steak fries 
 

 

April 7th – April 11th                                                                                   April 14th – April 17th  
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Pork & sausage stew 
Rice 

Buttered corn 

BBQ Burger  
On bun 

Steak fries 

Baked pork chop 
Mac & cheese 
Pork & beans 
Garlic bread 

Chicken tenders 
Loaded potatoes 
Buttered Broccoli 

Dinner roll 

Hot dog w/ chili 
On bun 

Steak fries 

 

   April 28th – May 2nd                                                                                 May 5th – May 9th                                             
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Beef stew 

Rice 
Peas & Carrots 

Chicken Nuggets 
Mac & cheese 

Roll 

Spaghetti w/ meat sauce 
Buttered Corn 

Roll 

Chicken Stew 
Rice 

Green beans 
Roll 

BBQ Chicken 
Breast on bun 

Chips 

 

  May 12th – May 16th                                                                                 May 19th – May 20th                                    
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Pork and Sausage 
Jambalaya 

Corn 
 

Grilled cheese sandwich 
Potato chips 
Slice pickle 

Breaded chicken patty 
Loaded potatoes 
Steamed Broccoli 

Red beans w/ sausage 
Rice 

Cornbread muffin 

BBQ Burger  
On bun 

Steak fries 

Cold lunch menu options: 
Salad, deli meat, cheese, cherry tomatoes, crackers, salad dressing, dessert 
Sandwich, Ciabatta bread, deli meat, cheese, dessert, 

                      *Menu subject to change based on availability* Please see Knighly News. 

 



Smith 
   John  K4 
   Sarah  2nd 

Lafayette Christian Academy 
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